3  LO C K S  -  K N O B S
SPECIFICATIONS
Materials: Internal parts are brass or corrosion-treated steel.
Chassis: 2 1⁄16” diameter to fit 2 1⁄8” hole in door.
Backset: 2 3⁄4” standard, 3 3⁄4” and 5” available.
Latch: 9⁄16” throw. Front 2 1⁄4 x 11⁄8” beveled. Latch housing fits 1” hole in edge of door.
Knobs: Diameter– 2 1⁄8” ; Projection from door– 2 7⁄8” #4, #6 Knob Material - Machined from solid brass or bronze.
Roses: All roses are brass or bronze reinforced with steel liner. Roses are threaded to chassis. “A”– round, 3 3⁄8” diameter; “C”– round,

D
E
RHOW TO ORDER
** Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
8K 3 7 AB 4 A STK 626
Series Backset Core
Housing
Function
Code
Knob
Style
Rose
Style
Strike
Package
Finishes Options
8K 3 – 2 3/4”
4 – 3 3/4”
5 – 5”
0– keyless
7– 7-pin
housing
accepts
all BEST®
cores
AB– entrance
D– storeroom
L– privacy
N– passage
R– classroom
etc.
4– round
6– tulip
A– 3 3/8”
C– 2 9/16”
D– convex
E– thick
(not shown)
STK– standard
S3– ANSI
S3– 7/8” flat
strike
605  606
611  612
613  625
626  690
split
finish is
available
BRK – breakaway (#4, #6)
KNL – knurled (#6 knob)
LL – lead lined
SH – security head screws
SPN– spin free (D&W
function)(#4, #6 knobs)
TAC – tactile knob (#4, #6)
Note: specify inside ( l ),
outside (O), or both (B)
for KNL, TAC options
3/4 – 3/4” throw latch
see pages 8–11 see page 3 see page 3 see page 5 see page 4
S